stock. The pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock as of December 31, 2006 was $36.8 million, or $1.72 per share. Pro forma net tangible book
value per share represents the amount of our total assets, excluding net intangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of common
stock outstanding, after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of redeemable convertible preferred stock into an aggregate of 15,120,168 shares
of common stock. Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by investors in this
offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after the offering. After giving effect to our sale of
6,131,111 shares of common stock in this offering, at an assumed initial public offering price of $7.25 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discount
and estimated offering expenses payable by us, the pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock would have been $77.0 million, or $2.80 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.08 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $4.45 per share to new
investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price   $ 7.25
 Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2006  $ 1.72
 Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering   1.08

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering   2.80

Dilution to new public investors   $ 4.45

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of December 31, 2006:

• the number of shares of common stock purchased from us;

• the total consideration paid to us;

• the average price per share paid by existing stockholders; and

• the price per share paid by new investors in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $7.25, before deducting the underwriting discount
and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders(1)  21,402,829 77.7% $ 9,556,952 17.7% $ 0.45
New investors(1)  6,131,111 22.3  44,450,555 82.3  7.25

 Total  27,533,940 100.0% $ 54,007,507 100.0%

(1) Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the number of shares held by existing stockholders to 19,533,940, or 70.9% of the total
number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering, and will increase the number of shares to be purchased by the new public investors to
8,000,000 or 29.1% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after the offering. See "Principal and Selling Stockholders."

   If the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by new investors would increase to 7,331,111, or 25.5% of the total

[…]

sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of the common stock shown as beneficially owned by them. The number of shares of common stock
used to calculate the percentage ownership of each listed person includes the shares of common stock underlying options held by such person that are exercisable
within 60 days following December 31, 2006. The percentage of beneficial ownership is based, before the offering, on 21,402,829 shares of common stock
outstanding, as of December 31, 2006, assuming the automatic conversion of all of our outstanding redeemable convertible preferred stock, which will occur
immediately prior to the completion of this offering. The percentage ownership after the offering is based on 27,533,940 shares of our common stock outstanding
after the offering, assuming no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option.

70

   The address for those individuals and entities not otherwise indicated is 2360 Owen Street, Santa Clara, California 95054.

Shares Beneficially Owned Prior to
the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Beneficial Owner

Shares Being
Offered

Number

Percent

Number

Percent

Principal and Selling Stockholders:
Ching-Ho Cheng(1)  2,042,106 9.5% 200,000 1,842,106 6.7%
Ameroc Corp.(2)  1,785,000 8.3 350,000 1,435,000 5.2
HolyStone Enterprises Co., Ltd.(3)  1,400,000 6.5 300,000 1,100,000 4.0
Hsin-Yi Yang(4)  1,045,000 4.9 200,000 845,000 3.1
Koowin Co., Ltd.(5)  775,000 3.6 350,000 425,000 1.5
Muh-Tyng Jiang(6)  626,668 2.9 208,889 417,799 1.5
WestTech Electronics(7)  595,000 2.8 120,000 475,000 1.7
Fen-Ya Chen(8)  370,000 1.7 70,000 300,000 1.1
Yu-Min Wu(9)  350,000 1.6 70,000 280,000 1.0
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Jing Rong Tang(10)  3,185,000 14.9 — 3,185,000 11.6
Lee-Lean Shu(11)  2,592,112 12.1 — 2,592,112 9.4
Hsiang-Wen Chen(12)  1,681,042 7.9 — 1,681,042 6.1
Robert Yau(13)  1,300,523 6.1 — 1,300,523 4.7
Didier Lasserre(14)  277,501 1.3 — 277,501 1.0
David Chapman(15)  211,876 * — 211,876 *
Douglas Schirle(16)  191,875 * — 191,875 *
Ruey L. Lu(17)  8,000 * — 8,000 *
All executive officers and directors as a group (11 persons)
(18)  10,935,430 51.1   10,935,430 39.7

* Less than 1.0%

(1) The mailing address for Ching-Ho Cheng is 4F, No. 130, Sec. 3, Nanjing E. Road, Taipei 104, Taiwan, R.O.C. Mr. Cheng purchased 2,000,000 shares of
our common stock in March 1997 in connection with an equity financing, and such shares were converted as of December 1999 into 2,000,000 shares of
our Series B redeemable convertible preferred stock, of which 100,000 shares were sold in a private sale in September 2000. Mr. Cheng purchased
200,000 shares of our common stock in March 1998 in connection with an equity financing, and such shares were converted as of December 1999 into